
RESOLUTION NO.    1981- 168 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 2C-2P THROUGH 7P FOR 
PRO3ECT 2, BID PACKAGE C - REHABILITATION OF RAPID 
TRANSIT STATIONS AND PARKING LOTS - RED LINE AT A 
TOTAL ADDITIONAL COST OF NOT TO EXCEED $40,814.34 
AND TOTAL EXTENSION OF TI~ OF 244 DAYS. 
(CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0054 - 80% UMTA and 20% LOCAL 
FUNDING. 

2C-2P 

2C-3P 

2C-4P 

2C-5P 

2C-6P 

2C-7P 

Section 2. 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: 

~IEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1980-208 authorized 
the General Manager to execute a contract with Cleveland Trinidad Paving Co.; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager that 
six Change Orders be approved to al!ow for satisfactory completion of the 
project; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized 
to execute the following Change Orders: 

Instal! sub-drain at newly installed trees at an additional 
cost of $1,130. 

Repair damaged pavement in the bus loop in front of Puritas 
Station at an additiona! cost of $24,389.44 . 

Install additional underground conduit at Brookpark and 
Puritas Stations at an additiona! cost of $9,919.26. 

Remove unused utility poles and relocate bollards at an 
additional cost of $675. 

Repair pavement in Puritas road cul-de-sac for an addi- 
tional cost of $4,700.64. 

Extend contract completion date by 244 days at no addi- 
tional cost. 

That this Resolution shall become effective immediately 

Attest: 

June 16 

VSecretary-Treasurer 

,1981 
Vic e-P r~s ident 


